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Nicholas Iluzada <info@email.actionnetwork.org> 
Reply-To: clerk.plumcommittee@lacity.org 
To: clerk.plumcommittee@lacity.org

Sun, Mar 14, 2021 at 11:18 AM

City Councilmembers,

Dear Councilmember O’Farrell,

Affordable housing across LA has been lost to short-term rental platforms like Airbnb. In one 
community in your district, a single landlord has allegedly converted several rent-controlled 
housing units in the neighborhood into illegal short-term rentals.

These properties are rent-controlled and should be available as affordable housing for Angelinos 
and their families. Conversion of rent-controlled housing into short-term rentals is a 
violation of the law.

Neighbors have complained multiple times yet the violations continue.
Councilmember O'Farrell, you have the power to stop violators of the Home Sharing Ordinance 
to protect our housing.

I urge you to shut down illegal short-term rentals and enforce the law for your constituents now!

Nicholas Iluzada 
8bitnick@gmail.com 
3500 Crestmont Ave.
Los Angeles, California CA

roberto molina <info@email.actionnetwork.org> 
Reply-To: clerk.plumcommittee@lacity.org 
To: clerk.plumcommittee@lacity.org

Sun, Mar 14, 2021 at 9:30 PM

City Councilmembers,

Dear Councilmember O’Farrell,

Affordable housing across LA has been lost to short-term rental platforms like Airbnb. In one 
community in your district, a single landlord has allegedly converted several rent-controlled 
housing units in the neighborhood into illegal short-term rentals.

These properties are rent-controlled and should be available as affordable housing for Angelinos 
and their families. Conversion of rent-controlled housing into short-term rentals is a 
violation of the law.
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Neighbors have complained multiple times yet the violations continue.
Councilmember O'Farrell, you have the power to stop violators of the Home Sharing Ordinance 
to protect our housing.
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I urge you to shut down illegal short-term rentals and enforce the law for your constituents now!

roberto molina 
kurly2000kicks@gmail.com 
1800 W. Temple Street 
Los Angeles, California 90026

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=d7f4f8eac1&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1694232417283432211&simpl=msg-f%3A169423241728... 2/2

mailto:kurly2000kicks@gmail.com
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=d7f4f8eac1&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1694232417283432211&simpl=msg-f%3A169423241728

